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CHAPTER 504

PUBLICATION OF SCHOOL BOARD PROCEEDINGS

An initiated measure for an Act to provide that school board proceed-
ings shall be published if biennially approved by the electors of
any school district.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. Publication of School Board Proceedings—Electorate
to Decide Biennially.) Biennially, commencing in the year
1967 at the annual election of school board members held in
each school district, the question of whether a record of the
proceedings of the school board shall be published in a news-
paper of general circulation in such district shall be submitted
to the electors of such district. If the publication of such pro-
ceedings is approved by a majority of the electors voting
thereon, the records of such school board including an itemized
list of obligations approved for payment, shall be published
in a newspaper of general circulation in such school district
as soon as available after each school board meeting for the
succeeding two years, or until disapproved at a succeeding
school board election.

Approved November 8, 1966. 99,358 to 60,833
Note: This was measure No. 5 on the general election ballot.
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